**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 330.0000 0000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	case record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Willmar Poultry Company, Inc.	Name: Life-Science Innovations, LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1800 Technology Drive		
X Assignment Morger  Security Agreement Change of Name  License  Other  Execution Date: August 1, 2008	City: Willmar State: MN ZIP: 56201  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo		
Execution Date. August 1, 200a	†		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).			
60/271,897 Methods for Growth Stimulation 10/939,981 Methods for Growth Stimulation	6,789,500 Methods for Growth Stimulation		
Additional numbers attached?Ycs _X_No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: David L. Provence Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A. P.O. Box 581336 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1336  Customer Number 26813	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 120.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-4895</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: 13-4895</li> </ul>		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate copy of the original document.  David L. Provence. Reg. No. 43.022  Name of Person Signing  Signature	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true  Control of the Control		
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and document(s): 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

700382281

**REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0504** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Willmar Poultry Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 1800 Technology Drive, Willmar, Minnesota 56201 (hereinafter referred to as "Willmar Poultry"), is co-Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest (hereinafter referred to as "ownership interest") in inventions described in:

Patent Applications:

Filing Date	Title	Serial Number	Country
09-13-04	Methods for Growth Stimulation	10/939,981	us
02-27-01	Methods for Growth Stimulation	60/271,897	US
02-27-02	Methods for Growth Stimulation	PCT/US02/06354	PCT
02-27-02	Methods for Growth Stimulation	02725057.0	EPO
02-27-02	Methods for Growth Stimulation	152475	止

## Issued Patents:

Issue Date	Title	Patent Number	Country
09-14-04	Methods for Growth Stimulation	6,789,500	US

AND WHEREAS, Willmar Poultry is a co-assignee of the ownership interest in the above identified inventions, patent applications and issued patents;

AND WHEREAS, Life-Science Innovations, LLC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 1800 Technology Drive, Willman, Minnesota 56201 (hereinafter referred to as "LSI"), wishes to acquire said ownership interest in and to, said inventions and to said applications and Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) to be obtained therefor, and also to said issued Letters Patents recited herein and any Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Willmar Poultry hereby agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto LSI, its successors and assigns, said ownership interest in and to, said inventions and to said applications and Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) to be obtained therefor, and also to said issued Letters Patents recited herein and any Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) corresponding thereto, and in and to any divisions or continuations (in whole or in part), or renewals thereof, of said inventions and of said applications and of said Letters Patents, and in and to any and all improvements to said inventions and said applications and said Letters Patents made by employees of Willmar Poultry, individually or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions and said applications and said Letters Patents, or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Willmar Poultry had this assignment and transfer not been made:

Willmar Poultry hereby agrees that Willmar Poultry, its successors, and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver without any further consideration any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to LSI, its successors and assigns all facts known to Willmar Poultry relating to said inventions and said applications and said Letters Patents, and the histories thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things deemed necessary or desirable by LSI to vest in LSI, its successors or assigns to secure said ownership interest in and to, said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patents, including all benefits, privileges, and advantages, that are hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0505 Assignment

others by Willmar Poultry, and that full rights to con Poultry.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the below-ic authorized to act on behalf of Willmar Poultry, has h	LSI, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, ghts and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to ever the same as herein expressed is possessed by Willmar dentified representative of Willmar Poultry, being duly the late as indicated below.
Date:	Signed Name: QU//
	Typed or Printed Name: Lee Byberg
	Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 08/25/2008**